Rev.0.00 Dec 2018
U
ser’s M
anual
ISL71610-710EV1Z
User’s Manual: Evaluation Board
High Reliability

The ISL71610-710EV1Z evaluation board is designed for ease of evaluation with a minimum of components and
connections. The electrical ratings of the ISL71610-710EV1Z evaluation board are shown in Table 1.
1.3 Ordering Information
Table 1. Electrical Ratings
Parameter ISL71610M Rating ISL71710M Rating
Data Throughput 100Mbps 150Mbps
DC Supply Voltage 3V to 5.5V 3V to 5.5V
Coil Current ±8mA to ±20mA N/A
Output Current ±4mA ±4mA
Temperature -55oC to +125oC -55oC to +125oC
Part Number Description
ISL71610-710EV1Z Radiation tolerant ISL71610M and ISL71710M digital isolator evaluation
board
UG191 Rev.0.00 Page 3 of 16
Dec 5, 2018
ISL71610-710EV1Z 1. Overview
1.4 Related Literature
For a full list of related documents, visit our website:
• ISL71610M, ISL71710M device pages
Figure 1. ISL71610-710EV1Z Evaluation Board Block Diagram
VDD_OUT
6OEN
ISL610_OUT
7OEN
ISL710_OUT
GND_OUT
VDD_IN
ISL710_IN
GND_IN
610_IN
610_IN#
UG191 Rev.0.00 Page 4 of 16
Dec 5, 2018
ISL71610-710EV1Z 2. Functional Description
2. Functional Description
The ISL71610-710EV1Z evaluation board contains the ISL71610M and the ISL71710M digital signal isolator ICs.
The ISL71610M is a passive input digital signal isolator with a CMOS output that requires a single supply in the
range of 3V to 5.5V to power its CMOS output.
The ISL71710M is an active input and active output CMOS digital isolator. It requires two DC supplies of 3V to
5.5V for its operation. One supply powers the input and the other supply powers the output. The
ISL71610-710EV1Z takes a digital signal at its input with an amplitude up to the input DC supply rail and passes it
to the output when OE is low. The input accepts TTL logic input levels and the output drives TTL logic output
levels.
Figure 1 on page 3 shows the ISL71610-710EV1Z evaluation board block diagram. A picture of the
ISL71610-710EV1Z is shown in Figure 4 on page 8. The ISL71610MBZ 8Ld NSOIC IC is soldered onto the
ISL71610-710EV1Z evaluation board at the upper center of the board and is designated as ISL71610. The
ISL71710MBZ 8Ld NSOIC IC is soldered onto the ISL71610-710EV1Z evaluation board at the lower center of the